Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET ILS DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDCE			
I (Rev 03/01)	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Comerica Bank - Texas	Name: Communications Integrators, Inc.			
	Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1835 South MacDonald, Suite 103			
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Mesa</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85210</u>			
☑ Other <u>Bank</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	⊠ Corporation-State <u>Arizona</u>			
Other Release of Security Interest     ■ Contract	☐ Other			
Exception Date: Inc., do 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: January 28, 2004				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,678,068 1,761,163			
	1,775,773			
Additional number(s) attacl	! ned ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Judith L. Carlson				
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>90.00</u>			
	☐ Enclosed			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:			
	19-4409			
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>				
Tid1 C. 1. 2/1/21				
Name of Person Signing				
I otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATORS, INC., an Arizona corporation ("the Debtor"), and COMERICA BANK - TEXAS ("the Lender"), are parties to one or more loan and security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively "the Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully and timely satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said loan and security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all of the Assets to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the Assets.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 28 day of January, 2004.

COMERICA BANK - TEXAS

(Print name and title) 🔀

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Personally came before me this day of anune . 2004, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of COMERICA BANK - TEXAS by its authority.

MARIA LORIO FAIRLE

April 5, 2006

) ss

MY COMMISSION EXPINES

otary Public, State of Texas

My Commission:

### SCHEDULE A

to the

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### Patents

Registration No. Issue Date		Title	
5,149,277	September 22, 1992	Connectivity Management System	
5,326,934	July 5, 1992	Multi-Connectivity System	
5,340,326	August 23, 1992	Connectivity Management System	
5,727,963	March 17, 1998	Modular Power Connector Assembly	

# **Trademarks**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark	
1,678,068	March 3, 1992	STATIONLINK	
1,761,163	March 30, 1993	POWERMATE	
1,775,773	June 8, 1993	EXECULINK	

**RECORDED: 02/11/2004** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002792 FRAME: 0663**